# BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

)

## PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,

Complainant,

VS.

TATE AND LYLE INGREDIENTS AMERICAS, INC., an Illinois corporation,

Respondent.

### **NOTICE OF FILING**

To: Stephen J. Janasie Environmental Bureau Assistant Attorney General 500 South Second Street Springfield, Illinois 62706

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on the 28<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2009, we filed Tate and Lyle Ingredients Americas, Inc.'s ENTRY OF APPEARANCE, before the Illinois Pollution Control Board, a copy which is attached.

Respectfully submitted,

TATE AND LYLE INGREDIENTS AMERICAS, INC.

I Rel Elyabeth Se By \_\_\_

Jeryl L. Olson James L. Curtis Elizabeth Leifel Ash Seyfarth Shaw LLP 131 S. Dearborn Street Suite 2400 Chicago, Illinois 60603 (312) 460-5000 CLERK'S OFFICE MAY 2 8 2009

STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

PCB No. 2009-107 (Enforcement)

# BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

)

)

# PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,

Complainant,

vs.

TATE AND LYLE INGREDIENTS AMERICAS, INC., an Illinois corporation,

Respondent.

MAY 2 8 2009 STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board (Enforcement)

CLERK'S OFFICE

### **ENTRY OF APPEARANCE**

On behalf of the Respondent, TATE AND LYLE INGREDIENTS AMERICAS, INC., Seyfarth Shaw LLP, and attorneys Jeryl L. Olson, James L. Curtis, and Elizabeth Leifel Ash, hereby enter their appearance as attorneys of record.

Respectfully submitted,

TATE AND LYLE INGREDIENTS AMERICAS, INC.

all Bv One of Its Attorneys

DATED: May 28, 2009

Jeryl L. Olson James L. Curtis Elizabeth Leifel Ash Seyfarth Shaw LLP 131 S. Dearborn Street Suite 2400 Chicago, Illinois 60603 (312) 460-5000

(THIS FILING IS SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER)

CH1 11733911.1

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Elizabeth Leifel Ash, an attorney, certifies that she caused a true and correct copy of Tate and Lyle Ingredients Americas, Inc. NOTICE OF FILING and ENTRY OF APPEARANCE to be served via U.S. Mail this 28th day May 2009 upon the following:

> Stephen J. Janasie Environmental Bureau Assistant Attorney General 500 South Second Street Springfield, Illinois 62706

ll l luce Elizabeth Leifer Ash